
BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 20, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.MIDDLETON
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 24, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0472-1011 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
BASE BID PLUS 

ALTERNATE NO. 1
BASE BID PLUS 

ALTERNATE NO. 2

1) TEXASITE $1,253,169.52 $1,221,756.52 $1,447,309.52

2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD $1,337,163.62 $1,392,187.62 $1,402,828.62

3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC $1,347,507.45 $1,342,681.45 $1,515,952.45

4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES $1,527,295.10 $1,517,155.10 $1,598,955.60

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. $1,854,786.55 $2,021,113.55 $2,144,283.55

CALENDAR DAYS: 120 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-
A _REBID

I,   Jonthan Puffer, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 20, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.MIDDLETON
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 24, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0472-1011 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1. 10" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  10 $60.00 $600.00 $60.00 $600.00 $192.00 $1,920.00 $63.50 $635.00

2. 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3585 $75.00 $268,875.00 $96.00 $344,160.00 $59.00 $211,515.00 $63.00 $225,855.00

3. 12" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352 $49.00 $17,248.00 $105.00 $36,960.00 $55.00 $19,360.00 $70.00 $24,640.00

4. 8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, INCLUDES 
RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  29 $123.00 $3,567.00 $99.00 $2,871.00 $132.00 $3,828.00 $94.00 $2,726.00

5. 12" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  156 $170.00 $26,520.00 $144.00 $22,464.00 $184.00 $28,704.00 $146.00 $22,776.00

6. 12" HDPE RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  63 $110.00 $6,930.00 $105.00 $6,615.00 $153.00 $9,639.00 $45.00 $2,835.00

7. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE 
VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  12 $8,500.00 $102,000.00 $6,490.00 $77,880.00 $7,850.00 $94,200.00 $7,520.00 $90,240.00

8. DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER 
PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  719 $126.00 $90,594.00 $293.00 $210,667.00 $345.00 $248,055.00 $419.00 $301,261.00

9. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,049.00 $2,049.00 $2,080.00 $2,080.00 $2,543.50 $2,543.50

10. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  7 $4,300.00 $30,100.00 $3,806.00 $26,642.00 $3,800.00 $26,600.00 $4,717.00 $33,019.00

11. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, 
ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3377 $2.00 $6,754.00 $0.10 $337.70 $0.50 $1,688.50 $0.10 $337.70

12. 12" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $9,248.00 $9,248.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $8,364.00 $8,364.00

13. 12" X 12" BACK TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $24,200.00 $24,200.00 $9,362.00 $9,362.00 $11,600.00 $11,600.00 $9,467.00 $9,467.00

14. 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $2,766.00 $2,766.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $7,182.00 $7,182.00

15. 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $755.00 $755.00 $750.00 $750.00 $714.50 $714.50
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $606,038.00 $753,376.70 $670,989.50 $732,595.70

BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  438 $46.00 $20,148.00 $60.00 $26,280.00 $44.00 $19,272.00 $29.00 $12,702.00

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  462 $48.00 $22,176.00 $60.00 $27,720.00 $48.00 $22,176.00 $45.00 $20,790.00

3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  66 $50.00 $3,300.00 $60.00 $3,960.00 $52.00 $3,432.00 $52.50 $3,465.00

1) TEXASITE 2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID
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BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 20, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.MIDDLETON
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 24, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0472-1011 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

4. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16' - 20' CUT, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  64 $55.00 $3,520.00 $60.00 $3,840.00 $58.00 $3,712.00 $53.50 $3,424.00

5. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  922 $79.00 $72,838.00 $60.00 $55,320.00 $88.00 $81,136.00 $57.50 $53,015.00

6. DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER UNDER HARPERS 
HORSEPEN BRANCH, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED 
JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  344 $325.00 $111,800.00 $295.00 $101,480.00 $316.00 $108,704.00 $710.50 $244,412.00

7. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' 
DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $4,400.00 $13,200.00 $3,399.00 $10,197.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $5,631.00 $16,893.00

8. 5' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 10' DEPTH), 
INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  8 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $4,736.00 $37,888.00 $4,400.00 $35,200.00 $12,634.00 $101,072.00

9. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  0.53 $300.00 $159.00 $294.00 $155.82 $190.00 $100.70 $100.00 $53.00

10. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  83.7 $450.00 $37,665.00 $464.00 $38,836.80 $340.00 $28,458.00 $5.00 $418.50

11. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $605.00 $1,210.00

12. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1608 $2.00 $3,216.00 $0.10 $160.80 $0.55 $884.40 $0.10 $160.80

13. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL 
COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1952 $0.01 $19.52 $0.10 $195.20 $3.20 $6,246.40 $3.00 $5,856.00

14. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL 
SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1608 $1.00 $1,608.00 $0.10 $160.80 $29.00 $46,632.00 $25.00 $40,200.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM $339,049.52 $307,694.42 $365,353.50 $503,671.30

BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES
1. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  200 $400.00 $80,000.00 $362.00 $72,400.00 $450.00 $90,000.00 $333.50 $66,700.00

2. AUGER, BORE AND JACK, OR TUNNEL FOR 60" RCP, (EXCLUDES LINE PIPE), 
INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  39 $850.00 $33,150.00 $1,388.00 $54,132.00 $780.00 $30,420.00 $1,337.50 $52,162.50

3. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $2,843.00 $2,843.00 $12,300.00 $12,300.00 $14,388.50 $14,388.50

4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161 $2.00 $322.00 $0.10 $16.10 $0.55 $88.55 $0.10 $16.10

5. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161 $1.00 $161.00 $0.10 $16.10 $35.00 $5,635.00 $25.00 $4,025.00
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NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

6. OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 60" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES 
SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND 
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $2,397.00 $2,397.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

7. CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY  COFFER DAM FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF STORM  SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND  
 ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),  ALL SIZES, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $100.00 $100.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $500.00 $500.00

8. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 
GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $100.00 $100.00

9. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  128 $138.00 $17,664.00 $108.00 $13,824.00 $112.00 $14,336.00 $85.00 $10,880.00

10. DRAINAGE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1087 $9.00 $9,783.00 $1.00 $1,087.00 $7.50 $8,152.50 $7.00 $7,609.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES $178,780.00 $147,315.20 $181,532.05 $156,881.10

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  1000 $5.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00

2. DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 
OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1000 $20.00 $20,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00 $20.00 $20,000.00

3. EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK 
DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

4. INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE 
THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

AC  1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

5. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, 
USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,994.30 $1,994.30 $3.20 $3.20 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

6. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10 $40.00 $400.00 $1.00 $10.00 $48.00 $480.00 $30.00 $300.00

7. EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  500 $1.00 $500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $3.20 $1,600.00 $3.00 $1,500.00

8. ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $250.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $40,400.00 $39,004.30 $49,583.20 $65,050.00

BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ACCESS DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE
SY  71 $240.00 $17,040.00 $195.00 $13,845.00 $102.00 $7,242.00 $145.00 $10,295.00

2. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  1246 $35.00 $43,610.00 $25.00 $31,150.00 $23.00 $28,658.00 $1.00 $1,246.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 20, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.MIDDLETON
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 24, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0472-1011 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

3. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (FOR ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND ROAD), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  1430 $6.00 $8,580.00 $12.00 $17,160.00 $6.50 $9,295.00 $2.00 $2,860.00

4. CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE AND ACCESS ROAD PREPARATION (10% CEMENT 
BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 90.26 $200.00 $18,052.00 $300.00 $27,078.00 $370.00 $33,396.20 $600.00 $54,156.00

5. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE 
CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  54 $30.00 $1,620.00 $10.00 $540.00 $27.00 $1,458.00 $10.00 $540.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD $88,902.00 $89,773.00 $80,049.20 $69,097.00

ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL
1. 10" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 

CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #1

LF  10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $80.00 $800.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $61.00 $610.00

2. 12" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #2

LF  3584 $63.00 $225,792.00 $106.00 $379,904.00 $57.00 $204,288.00 $58.50 $209,664.00

3. 8" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #4

LF  29 $133.00 $3,857.00 $135.00 $3,915.00 $132.00 $3,828.00 $132.00 $3,828.00

4. 12" HDPE RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER DISTRIBUTION ITEM #5

LF  375 $100.00 $37,500.00 $108.00 $40,500.00 $83.00 $31,125.00 $74.00 $27,750.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL $268,149.00 $425,119.00 $241,141.00 $241,852.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2 AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION
1. STEEL CASING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PARALLEL WITH ACCESS ROAD TO 

FUTURE LIFT STATION SITE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES 
RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  571 $340.00 $194,140.00 $115.00 $65,665.00 $295.00 $168,445.00 $125.50 $71,660.50

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION $194,140.00 $65,665.00 $168,445.00 $71,660.50

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $606,038.00 $753,376.70 $670,989.50 $732,595.70

BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM $339,049.52 $307,694.42 $365,353.50 $503,671.30

BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES $178,780.00 $147,315.20 $181,532.05 $156,881.10

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $40,400.00 $39,004.30 $49,583.20 $65,050.00

BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD $88,902.00 $89,773.00 $80,049.20 $69,097.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,253,169.52 $1,337,163.62 $1,347,507.45 $1,527,295.10
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BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 20, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.MIDDLETON
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 24, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0472-1011 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 4) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,253,169.52 $1,337,163.62 $1,347,507.45 $1,527,295.10

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 1 -$600.00 -$600.00 -$1,920.00 -$635.00

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 2 -$268,875.00 -$344,160.00 -$211,515.00 -$225,855.00

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 4 -$3,567.00 -$2,871.00 -$3,828.00 -$2,726.00

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 5 -$26,520.00 -$22,464.00 -$28,704.00 -$22,776.00

ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL $268,149.00 $425,119.00 $241,141.00 $241,852.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID $1,221,756.52 $1,392,187.62 $1,342,681.45 $1,517,155.10

ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,253,169.52 $1,337,163.62 $1,347,507.45 $1,527,295.10

AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION $194,140.00 $65,665.00 $168,445.00 $71,660.50

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID $1,447,309.52 $1,402,828.62 $1,515,952.45 $1,598,955.60
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1. 10" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  10

2. 12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3585

3. 12" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352

4. 8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, INCLUDES 
RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  29

5. 12" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  156

6. 12" HDPE RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  63

7. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE 
VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  12

8. DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER 
PIPE), INCLUDES BORE PITS, SPACERS AND END SEALS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  719

9. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

10. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  7

11. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, 
ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3377

12. 12" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

13. 12" X 12" BACK TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

14. 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

15. 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  438

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  462

3. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  66

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 20, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.MIDDLETON
MARCH 24, 2026
0472-1011 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

$131.00 $1,310.00

$103.00 $369,255.00

$144.00 $50,688.00

$161.00 $4,669.00

$206.00 $32,136.00

$134.00 $8,442.00

$7,226.00 $86,712.00

$476.00 $342,244.00

$2,254.00 $2,254.00

$4,307.00 $30,149.00

$2.00 $6,754.00

$13,000.00 $13,000.00

$17,000.00 $17,000.00

$8,200.00 $8,200.00

$1,290.00 $1,290.00
$974,103.00

$43.00 $18,834.00

$48.00 $22,176.00

$53.00 $3,498.00

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
4. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16' - 20' CUT, INCLUDES 

BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  64

5. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20' AND DEEPER CUT, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  922

6. DRY AUGER AND STEEL CASING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER UNDER HARPERS 
HORSEPEN BRANCH, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED 
JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  344

7. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' 
DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3

8. 5' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 10' DEPTH), 
INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  8

9. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  0.53

10. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  83.7

11. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

12. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1608

13. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL 
COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1952

14. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL 
SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1608

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM

BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES
1. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  200

2. AUGER, BORE AND JACK, OR TUNNEL FOR 60" RCP, (EXCLUDES LINE PIPE), 
INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  39

3. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161

5. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  161

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 20, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.MIDDLETON
MARCH 24, 2026
0472-1011 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

$58.00 $3,712.00

$78.00 $71,916.00

$586.00 $201,584.00

$4,175.00 $12,525.00

$6,450.00 $51,600.00

$435.00 $230.55

$625.00 $52,312.50

$1,450.00 $2,900.00

$15.00 $24,120.00

$3.00 $5,856.00

$20.00 $32,160.00

$503,424.05

$440.00 $88,000.00

$1,176.00 $45,864.00

$13,270.00 $13,270.00

$15.00 $2,415.00

$30.00 $4,830.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
6. OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 60" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES 

SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND 
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

7. CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY  COFFER DAM FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF STORM  SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND  
 ALL APPURTENANCES, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER),  ALL SIZES, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

8. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 
GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

9. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  128

10. DRAINAGE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1087

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE 

WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  1000

2. DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE 
OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1000

3. EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK 
DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  1

4. INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE 
THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

AC  1

5. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, 
USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

6. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10

7. EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  500

8. ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ACCESS DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE
SY  71

2. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  1246

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 20, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.MIDDLETON
MARCH 24, 2026
0472-1011 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$180.00 $23,040.00

$8.00 $8,696.00

$213,115.00

$5.00 $5,000.00

$20.00 $20,000.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$30.00 $300.00

$2.00 $1,000.00

$500.00 $2,500.00

$43,800.00

$100.00 $7,100.00

$55.00 $68,530.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
3. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (FOR ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND ROAD), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
SY  1430

4. CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE AND ACCESS ROAD PREPARATION (10% CEMENT 
BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 90.26

5. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE 
CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  54

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD

ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL
1. 10" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 

CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #1

LF  10

2. 12" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #2

LF  3584

3. 8" HDPE WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, INCLUDES FUSED 
CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SJRA STANDARDS, BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER 
DISTRIBUTION ITEM #4

LF  29

4. 12" HDPE RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, DR 9, CLASS 250, AWWA C-906, 
INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF WATER DISTRIBUTION ITEM #5

LF  375

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL 

ALTERNATE NO. 2 AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION
1. STEEL CASING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PARALLEL WITH ACCESS ROAD TO 

FUTURE LIFT STATION SITE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES 
RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  571

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

BASE BID DIVISION II - ONSITE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM

BASE BID DIVISION III- DRAINAGE FACILITIES

BASE BID DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID DIVISION V - PAVEMENT FOR LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 20, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.MIDDLETON
MARCH 24, 2026
0472-1011 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

$10.00 $14,300.00

$325.00 $29,334.50

$20.00 $1,080.00

$120,344.50

$138.00 $1,380.00

$140.00 $501,760.00

$183.00 $5,307.00

$174.00 $65,250.00

$573,697.00

$507.00 $289,497.00

$289,497.00

$974,103.00

$503,424.05

$213,115.00

$43,800.00

$120,344.50

$1,854,786.55
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 1

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 2

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 4

DEDUCT DIVISION I - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEM NO. 5

ALTERNATE SJRA WATER LINE MATERIAL

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID

ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

AUGER SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE LIFT STATION

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS BASE BID

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 39
CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 20, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.MIDDLETON
MARCH 24, 2026
0472-1011 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS TRADE CENTER SECTION 14, 15 AND PARCEL T2-A _REBID

$1,854,786.55

-$1,310.00

-$369,255.00

-$4,669.00

-$32,136.00

$573,697.00

$2,021,113.55

$1,854,786.55

$289,497.00

$2,144,283.55
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